
أسعـــار الفوائـد عـلــى
الودائع والتسهيـلات

2025/3/1 التاريـــخ: 

2- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل بالدينار الأردني:1- حسابات التوفيـــــــر بالدينار الأردني:

*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدنى والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

المبلغ بالدينار الأردني

10000  -  0

10001 فما فوق

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%1.50

%1.55

%1.60

%1.65

%5.75

%5.75

%5.50

%5.25

%0.10

%0.10

أعلى سعر فائدةأدنى سعر فائدةأجل الوديعةسعر الفائدة

4- التسهيــــلات:

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنـــة

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنـوات

تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

%6.679

%6.679

%5.990

%16.00

%16.00

%16.00

نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
سعر الفائدة %

الحد الأعلىالحد الأدنى

3- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل
بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%2.50

%2.25

%2.00

%1.75

%4.75

%4.50

%4.25

%4.00

%3.50

%3.50

%3.25

%3.00

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترلينيأعلى سعر فائدة / يوروأجل الوديعة أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي 

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلي:

 على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
ً
الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهريا  -

الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.  -

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلي:

 إليها (5) أيام.
ً
 على أساس عدد الأيام مضافا

ً
-  الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفى مقدما

-  الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.

-  القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.

 عند المنح.
ً
-  القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدما



Interest Rates for

Deposits and Facilities

Date: 1/3/2025

1- Savings Accounts  (JOD): 2- Time Deposit (JOD):

*Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum
limits based on the deposited amounts.

Amount (JOD)

0  -  10000

10001 Upwards

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

1.50%

1.55%

1.60%

1.65%

5.75%

5.75%

5.50%

5.25%

0.10%

0.10%

Interest Rate Deposit Time
Minimum

Interest Rate
Maximum

Interest Rate

4- Facilities:

Due within a maximum
period of one year

Due within a maximum
period of three years

Due within a period
exceeding three years

6.679%

6.679%

5.990%

16.00%

16.00%

16.00%

Type of Credit Facilities

Interest Rate (%)

Minimum Maximum

3- Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies 

(USD, EURO, GBP):

*The maximum interest rate is determined
based on the deposited amounts.

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

2.50%

2.25%

2.00%

1.75%

4.75%

4.50%

4.25%

4.00%

3.50%

3.50%

3.25%

3.00%

Deposit Time Maximum Interest
Rate (EURO)

Maximum Interest
Rate (GBP)

Maximum Interest
Rate (USD)

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.

- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

*Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.

- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.

- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.

- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance

upon granting.



أسعـــار الفوائـد عـلــى
الودائع والتسهيـلات

2025/3/1 التاريـــخ: 

2- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل بالدينار الأردني:1- حسابات التوفيـــــــر بالدينار الأردني:

*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدنى والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

المبلغ بالدينار الأردني

10000  -  0

10001 فما فوق

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%1.50

%1.55

%1.60

%1.65

%5.75

%5.75

%5.50

%5.25

%0.10

%0.10

سعر الفائدة
أعلى سعر فائدةأدنى سعر فائدةأجل الوديعة

4- التسهيــــلات:

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنـــة

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنـوات

تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

%6.679

%6.679

%5.990

%16.00

%16.00

%16.00

نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
سعر الفائدة %

الحد الأعلىالحد الأدنى

3- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل
بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%2.50

%2.25

%2.00

%1.75

%4.75

%4.50

%4.25

%4.00

%3.50

%3.50

%3.25

%3.00

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترلينيأعلى سعر فائدة / يوروأجل الوديعة أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي 

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلي:

 على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
ً
الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهريا  -

الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.  -

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلي:

 إليها (5) أيام.
ً
 على أساس عدد الأيام مضافا

ً
-  الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفى مقدما

-  الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.

-  القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.

 عند المنح.
ً
-  القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدما



Interest Rates for

Deposits and Facilities

Date: 1/3/2025

1- Savings Accounts  (JOD): 2- Time Deposit (JOD):

*Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum
limits based on the deposited amounts.

Amount (JOD)

0  -  10000

10001 Upwards

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

1.50%

1.55%

1.60%

1.65%

5.75%

5.75%

5.50%

5.25%

0.10%

0.10%

Interest Rate
Deposit Time

Minimum
Interest Rate

Maximum
Interest Rate

4- Facilities:

Due within a maximum
period of one year

Due within a maximum
period of three years

Due within a period
exceeding three years

6.679%

6.679%

5.990%

16.00%

16.00%

16.00%

Type of Credit Facilities

Interest Rate (%)

Minimum Maximum

3- Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies 

(USD, EURO, GBP):

*The maximum interest rate is determined
based on the deposited amounts.

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

2.50%

2.25%

2.00%

1.75%

4.75%

4.50%

4.25%

4.00%

3.50%

3.50%

3.25%

3.00%

Deposit Time Maximum Interest
Rate (EURO)

Maximum Interest
Rate (GBP)

Maximum Interest
Rate (USD)

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.

- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

*Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.

- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.

- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.

- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance

upon granting.



أسعـــار الفوائــــد عـلــى
الودائع والتسهيـلات

2025/3/1 التاريـــخ: 

2- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل بالدينار الأردني:1- حسابات التوفيــــــر بالدينـار الأردني:

*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدنى والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

المبلغ بالدينار الأردني

10000  -  0

10001 فما فوق

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%1.50

%1.55

%1.60

%1.65

%5.75

%5.75

%5.50

%5.25

%0.10

%0.10

أعلى سعر فائدةأدنى سعر فائدةأجل الوديعةسعر الفائدة

4- التسهيــــلات:

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنـــة

تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنـوات

تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

%6.679

%6.679

%5.990

%16.00

%16.00

%16.00

نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
سعر الفائدة %

الحد الأعلىالحد الأدنى

3- ودائع لأجـــــــــــــل
بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

شهر

3 أشهر

6 أشهر

سنة

%2.50

%2.25

%2.00

%1.75

%4.75

%4.50

%4.25

%4.00

%3.50

%3.50

%3.25

%3.00

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترلينيأعلى سعر فائدة / يوروأجل الوديعة أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي 

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلي:

الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهرياً على أساس الرصيد اليومي.  -

الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.  -

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلي:

-  الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفى مقدماً على أساس عدد الأيام مضافاً إليها (5) أيام.

-  الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.

-  القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.

-  القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدماً عند المنح.



Interest Rates for

Deposits and Facilities

Date: 1/3/2025

1- Savings Accounts  (JOD): 2- Time Deposit (JOD):

*Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum
limits based on the deposited amounts.

Amount (JOD)

0  -  10000

10001 Upwards

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

1.50%

1.55%

1.60%

1.65%

5.75%

5.75%

5.50%

5.25%

0.10%

0.10%

Interest Rate Deposit Time
Minimum

Interest Rate
Maximum

Interest Rate

4- Facilities:

Due within a maximum
period of one year

Due within a maximum
period of three years

Due within a period
exceeding three years

6.679%

6.679%

5.990%

16.00%

16.00%

16.00%

Type of Credit Facilities

Interest Rate (%)

Minimum Maximum

3- Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies 

(USD, EURO, GBP):

*The maximum interest rate is determined
based on the deposited amounts.

1 Month

3 Months

6 Months

1 Year

2.50%

2.25%

2.00%

1.75%

4.75%

4.50%

4.25%

4.00%

3.50%

3.50%

3.25%

3.00%

Deposit Time Maximum Interest
Rate (EURO)

Maximum Interest
Rate (GBP)

Maximum Interest
Rate (USD)

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.

- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

*Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.

- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.

- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.

- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance

upon granting.


