





# أسعـــار الفوائـد عـلــى الودائع والتسهيـلات



التاريــخ: 2025/3/1

## 1- حسابات التوفيــــر بالدينار الأردنى:

سعر الفائدة	المبلغ بالدينار الأردني
%0.10	10000 - 0
%0.10	10001 فما فوق

# 2- ودائع لأجــــل بالدينار الأردني:

أعلى سعر فائدة	أدنى سعر فائدة	أجل الوديعة
%5.75	%1.50	شهر
%5.75	%1.55	3 أشهر
%5.50	%1.60	6 أشهر
%5.25	%1.65	سنة

\*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدنى والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

## 3- ودائع لأجــــــل

# بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترليني	أعلى سعر فائدة / يورو	أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي	أجل الوديعة
%3.50	%2.50	%4.75	شهر
%3.50	%2.25	%4.50	3 أشهر
%3.25	%2.00	%4.25	6 أشهر
%3.00	%1.75	%4.00	سنة

\*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلى:

- الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهرياً على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
- الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.

#### 4- التسهيـــلات:

سمر الفائدة %		نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
الحد الأعلى	الحد الأدنى	نوع التسميدك الالتسليب
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنـــة
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنـوات
%16.00	%5.990	تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلى:

- الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفى مقدماً على أساس عدد الأيام مضافاً إليها (5) أيام.
  - · الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
  - القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.
- القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدماً عند المنح.







# **Interest Rates for Deposits and Facilities**



Date: **1/3/2025** 

#### **1- Savings Accounts** (JOD):

Amount (JOD)	Interest Rate
0 - 10000	0.10%
10001 Upwards	0.10%

#### 2- Time Deposit (JOD):

Deposit Time	Minimum Interest Rate	Maximum Interest Rate
1 Month	1.50%	5.75%
3 Months	1.55%	5.75%
6 Months	1.60%	5.50%
1 Year	1.65%	5.25%

<sup>\*</sup>Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum limits based on the deposited amounts.

#### **3- Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies**

(USD, EURO, GBP):

Deposit Time	Maximum Interest Rate (USD)	Maximum Interest Rate (EURO)	Maximum Interest Rate (GBP)
1 Month	4.75%	2.50%	3.50%
3 Months	4.50%	2.25%	3.50%
6 Months	4.25%	2.00%	3.25%
1 Year	4.00%	1.75%	3.00%

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.
- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

\*The maximum interest rate is determined based on the deposited amounts.

#### 4- Facilities:

Turns of Cuadia Faciliais	Interest Rate (%)	
Type of Credit Facilities	Minimum	Maximum
Due within a maximum period of one year	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a maximum period of three years	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a period exceeding three years	5.990%	16.00%

\*Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.
- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.
- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.
- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance upon granting.



# أسعـــار الفوائـد عـلــى الودائع والتسهيـلات

التاريــخ: 2025/3/1

# 1- حسابات التوفيــــر بالدينار الأردني:

سعر الفائدة	المبلغ بالدينار الأردني
%0.10	10000 - 0
%0.10	10001 فما فوق

# 2- ودائع لأجـــــل بالدينار الأردني:

أعلى سعر فائدة	أدنى سعر فائدة	أجل الوديعة
%5.75	%1.50	شهر
%5.75	%1.55	3 أشهر
%5.50	%1.60	6 أشهر
%5.25	%1.65	سنة

\*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدنى والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

### **3- ودائع لأجــــــل**

# بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترليني	أعلى سمر فائدة / يورو	أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي	أجل الوديعة
%3.50	%2.50	%4.75	شهر
%3.50	%2.25	%4.50	3 أشهر
%3.25	%2.00	%4.25	6 أشهر
%3.00	%1.75	%4.00	سنة

\*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلى:

- الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهرياً على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
- الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.

#### 4- التسهيـــلات:

سعر الفائدة %		نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
الحد الأعلى	الحد الأدنى	وع السميدك الانسانية
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنـــة
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنـوات
%16.00	%5.990	تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلي:

- الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفى مقدماً على أساس عدد الأيام مضافاً إليها (5) أيام.
  - الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
  - القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.
- القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدماً عند المنح.





# Interest Rates for **Deposits and Facilities**

Date: **1/3/2025** 

#### **1- Savings Accounts** (JOD):

Amount (JOD)	Interest Rate
0 - 10000	0.10%
10001 Upwards	0.10%

#### 2- Time Deposit (JOD):

Deposit Time	Minimum Interest Rate	Maximum Interest Rate
1 Month	1.50%	5.75%
3 Months	1.55%	5.75%
6 Months	1.60%	5.50%
1 Year	1.65%	5.25%

<sup>\*</sup>Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum limits based on the deposited amounts.

# **3-Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies** (USD, EURO, GBP):

Deposit Time	Maximum Interest Rate (USD)	Maximum Interest Rate (EURO)	Maximum Interest Rate (GBP)
1 Month	4.75%	2.50%	3.50%
3 Months	4.50%	2.25%	3.50%
6 Months	4.25%	2.00%	3.25%
1 Year	4.00%	1.75%	3.00%

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.
- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

#### 4- Facilities:

Turns of Cuadit Escilities	Interest Ra	ate (%)
Type of Credit Facilities	Minimum	Maximum
Due within a maximum period of one year	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a maximum period of three years	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a period exceeding three years	5.990%	16.00%

<sup>\*</sup>Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.
- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.
- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.
- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance upon granting.

<sup>\*</sup>The maximum interest rate is determined based on the deposited amounts.



# أسعـــار الفوائــد عـلـى الودائع والتسميـلات

## التاريــخ: 2025/3/1

## **1- حسابات التوفيــر** بالدينار الأردني:

سعر الفائدة	المبلغ بالدينار الأردني
%0.10	10000 - 0
%0.10	10001 فما فوق

# **2- ودائع لأجـــل** بالدينار الأردني:

أعلى سعر فائدة	أدنى سعر فائدة	أجل الوديعة
%5.75	%1.50	شمر
%5.75	%1.55	3 أشمر
%5.50	%1.60	6 أشهر
%5.25	%1.65	سنة

\*يتم تحديد الفائدة بين الحد الأدني والحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

## 3- ودائع لأجــــل

## بالعملات الأجنبية (دولار/يورو/ جنيه إسترليني):

أعلى سعر فائدة / جنيه إسترليني	أعلى سعر فائدة / يورو	أعلى سعر فائدة / دولار أمريكي	أجل الوديعة
%3.50	%2.50	%4.75	شمر
%3.50	%2.25	%4.50	3 أشهر
%3.25	%2.00	%4.25	6 أشهر
%3.00	%1.75	%4.00	سنة

\*يتم تحديد فائدة الحد الأعلى بحسب المبالغ المودعة

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات الودائع على أساس السنة 365 يوم كما يلي:

- الحسابات الجارية: تحتسب شهرياً على أساس الرصيد اليومى.
- الودائع الآجلة: حسب مدة الوديعة وتضاف بتاريخ الاستحقاق.

#### 4- التسميلات:

سعر الفائدة %		نوع التسهيلات الائتمانية
الحد الأعلى	الحد الأدنى	لوع التسفيدك الانتشائية
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها سنــة
%16.00	%6.679	تستحق خلال مدة أقصاها 3 سنوات
%16.00	%5.990	تستحق خلال مدة تزيد عن 3 سنوات

يتم احتساب الفوائد على حسابات القروض على أساس السنة 360 يوم كما يلى:

- الكمبيالات المخصومة: تحتسب الفائدة والعمولة وتستوفي مقدماً على أساس عدد الأيام مضافاً إليها (5) أيام.
  - الجاري مدين: تحتسب الفائدة وتضاف في نهاية كل شهر على أساس الرصيد اليومي.
- القروض مضافة الفائدة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط وتدفع عند استحقاق كل قسط.
- · القروض المخصومة: تحتسب الفوائد على أساس مدة استحقاق الأقساط على الرصيد الإجمالي وتقتطع مقدماً عند المنح.



# **Interest Rates for Deposits and Facilities**

Date: 1/3/2025

#### **1- Savings Accounts (JOD)**:

Amount (JOD)	Interest Rate
0 - 10000	0.10%
10001 Upwards	0.10%

#### **2- Time Deposit** (JOD):

Deposit Time	Minimum Interest Rate	Maximum Interest Rate
1 Month	1.50%	5.75%
3 Months	1.55%	5.75%
6 Months	1.60%	5.50%
1 Year	1.65%	5.25%

<sup>\*</sup>Interest rates are determined within the minimum and maximum limits based on the deposited amounts.

#### **3-** Time Desposit in Foregin Currencies

(USD, EURO, GBP):

Deposit Time	Maximum Interest Rate (USD)	Maximum Interest Rate (EURO)	Maximum Interest Rate (GBP)
1 Month	4.75%	2.50%	3.50%
3 Months	4.50%	2.25%	3.50%
6 Months	4.25%	2.00%	3.25%
1 Year	4.00%	1.75%	3.00%

Interest on deposit accounts is calculated on a 365-day basis as follows:

- Current accounts: calculated monthly based on the daily balance.
- Term deposits: based on the deposit period and added on the maturity date.

\*The maximum interest rate is determined based on the deposited amounts.

#### 4- Facilities:

Type of Credit Facilities	Interest	Rate (%)
Type of Credit Facilities	Minimum	Maximum
Due within a maximum period of one year	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a maximum period of three years	6.679%	16.00%
Due within a period exceeding three years	5.990%	16.00%

\*Interest on loan accounts is calculated on a 360-day basis as follows:

- Discounted promissory notes: interest and commissions are calculated and paid in advance based on the number of days plus (5) days.
- Overdraft accounts: interest is calculated and added at the end of each month based on the daily balance.
- Installment loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period and paid at each installment due date.
- Discounted loans: interest is calculated based on the installment maturity period on the total balance and deducted in advance upon granting.